APPENDIX 1

Submissions and additional information received by the

Committee
Submissions
1 Confidential
2 Professor Paddy Dewan (plus a supplementary submission)
3 Name Withheld
4 Australasian College of Emergency Medicine
5 Australian and New Zealand College of Anaesthetists
6 Australian Dental Association
7 Australian Doctors' Fund
8 Australian Indigenous Doctors' Association
9 Australian Medical Association
10 Australian Medical Students' Association
11 BeyondBlue
12 National Health Practitioner Ombudsman and Privacy Commissioner
13 Department of Health
14 Committee of Presidents of Medical Colleges
15 Cultural Inspirations
16 Health Care Consumers’ Association of the ACT
17 Multicultural Communities Council of NSW and Chinese Community

Council of Australia



70

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Royal Australasian College of Medical Administrators
Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Psychiatrists
The Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Radiologists

AHPRA, Medical Board of Australia and Nursing and Midwifery Board of

Australia

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Mr Kevin Doyle

Confidential
Dr Leong Ng

Confidential
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Australian Medical Council

Confidential

Confidential

Dr Peter Ashton
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61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential



83 Confidential

84 Confidential

85 Confidential

86 Confidential

87 Confidential

88 Confidential

89 Confidential

90 Confidential

91 Confidential

92 Confidential

93 Confidential

94 Dr James Fratzia
95 Confidential

96 Confidential

97 Confidential

98 Confidential

99 Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
100 Confidential

101 Confidential

102 Mr Trevor Stuart
103 Dr Kerry Breen (plus twelve attachments and a supplementary submission)

104 Dr Margaret Fitzpatrick (plus three attachments)
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105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
MIGA

Aboriginal Health Council of WA and the Health Consumers’ Council of
WA

Australian Society of Anaesthetists

Confidential

Royal Australasian College of Surgeons (plus two attachments)
Health Professionals Australia Reform Association
Confidential

Confidential

Dr John Piesse

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Universities Australia

Confidential

Name Withheld
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126

127

128

129

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Answers to Questions on Notice

1

2

10

11

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing,
received from Dr Gary Fettke, 6 November 2016

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing,
received from Australian Medical Students’ Association, 8 November 2016
Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing,
received from Associate Professor John Stokes, 8 November 2016
Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing,
received from Health Professionals Australia Reform Association,

8 November 2016

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing,
received from National Health Practitioner Ombudsman and Privacy
Commissioner, 10 November 2016

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing,
received from Dr James Fratzia, 10 November 2016

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing,
received from Department of Health, 11 November 2016

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing,
received from Royal Australasian College of Surgeons, 11 November 2016
Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing,
received from Royal Australasian College of Physicians, 11 November
2016

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing,
received from Australian and New Zealand College of Anaesthetists,

11 November 2016

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing,
received from Australian Indigenous Doctors' Association, 16 November
2016
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12

13

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing,
received from Australian Health Practitioner Regulation Agency, Medical
Board of Australia, and Tasmanian Board of the Medical Board of
Australia, 16 November 2016

Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 22 November public hearing,
received from Australian Health Practitioner Regulation Agency, 28
November 2016

Correspondence

1

Response from Dietitians Association of Australia to adverse comments
made during the public hearing on 1 November 2016

Tabled Documents

1

Building Respect, Improving Patient Safety, RACS Action Plan on
Discrimination, Bullying and Sexual Harassment in the Practice of Surgery,
tabled by Royal Australasian College of Surgeons, at Sydney public hearing
1 November 2016

Let's Operate with Respect, campaign information, tabled by Royal
Australasian College of Surgeons, at Sydney public hearing

1 November 2016
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