## **APPENDIX 1**

# Submissions and additional information received by the Committee

### **Submissions**

1	Confidential
2	Professor Paddy Dewan (plus a supplementary submission)
3	Name Withheld
4	Australasian College of Emergency Medicine
5	Australian and New Zealand College of Anaesthetists
6	Australian Dental Association
7	Australian Doctors' Fund
8	Australian Indigenous Doctors' Association
9	Australian Medical Association
10	Australian Medical Students' Association
11	BeyondBlue
12	National Health Practitioner Ombudsman and Privacy Commissioner
13	Department of Health
14	Committee of Presidents of Medical Colleges
15	Cultural Inspirations
16	Health Care Consumers' Association of the ACT
17	Multicultural Communities Council of NSW and Chinese Community Council of Australia

18	Royal Australasian College of Medical Administrators
19	Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Psychiatrists
20	The Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Radiologists
21	AHPRA, Medical Board of Australia and Nursing and Midwifery Board of Australia
22	Confidential
23	Confidential
24	Confidential
25	Confidential
26	Confidential
27	Confidential
28	Confidential
29	Confidential
30	Confidential
31	Confidential
32	Confidential
33	Confidential
34	Confidential
35	Mr Kevin Doyle
36	Confidential
37	Dr Leong Ng
38	Confidential

39	Confidential
40	Confidential
41	Confidential
42	Confidential
43	Confidential
44	Confidential
45	Confidential
46	Confidential
47	Confidential
48	Confidential
49	Confidential
50	Confidential
51	Confidential
52	Confidential
53	Confidential
54	Confidential
55	Confidential
56	Confidential
57	Australian Medical Council
58	Confidential
59	Confidential
60	Dr Peter Ashton

61	Confidential
62	Confidential
63	Confidential
64	Confidential
65	Confidential
66	Confidential
<b>67</b>	Confidential
68	Confidential
69	Confidential
70	Confidential
71	Confidential
72	Confidential
73	Confidential
74	Confidential
75	Confidential
76	Confidential
77	Confidential
78	Confidential
<b>79</b>	Confidential
80	Confidential
81	Confidential
82	Confidential

83	Confidential
84	Confidential
85	Confidential
86	Confidential
87	Confidential
88	Confidential
89	Confidential
90	Confidential
91	Confidential
92	Confidential
93	Confidential
94	Dr James Fratzia
95	Confidential
96	Confidential
97	Confidential
98	Confidential
99	Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
100	Confidential
101	Confidential
102	Mr Trevor Stuart
103	Dr Kerry Breen (plus twelve attachments and a supplementary submission)
104	Dr Margaret Fitzpatrick (plus three attachments)

105	Confidential
106	Confidential
107	Confidential
108	Confidential
109	MIGA
110	Aboriginal Health Council of WA and the Health Consumers' Council of WA
111	Australian Society of Anaesthetists
112	Confidential
113	Royal Australasian College of Surgeons (plus two attachments)
114	Health Professionals Australia Reform Association
115	Confidential
116	Confidential
117	Dr John Piesse
118	Confidential
119	Confidential
120	Confidential
121	Confidential
122	Confidential
123	Universities Australia
124	Confidential
125	Name Withheld

- **126** Confidential
- **127** Confidential
- 128 Confidential
- **129** Confidential

#### **Answers to Questions on Notice**

- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing, received from Dr Gary Fettke, 6 November 2016
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing, received from Australian Medical Students' Association, 8 November 2016
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing, received from Associate Professor John Stokes, 8 November 2016
- 4 Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing, received from Health Professionals Australia Reform Association, 8 November 2016
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing, received from National Health Practitioner Ombudsman and Privacy Commissioner, 10 November 2016
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing, received from Dr James Fratzia, 10 November 2016
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing, received from Department of Health, 11 November 2016
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing, received from Royal Australasian College of Surgeons, 11 November 2016
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing, received from Royal Australasian College of Physicians, 11 November 2016
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing, received from Australian and New Zealand College of Anaesthetists, 11 November 2016
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing, received from Australian Indigenous Doctors' Association, 16 November 2016

- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 1 November public hearing, received from Australian Health Practitioner Regulation Agency, Medical Board of Australia, and Tasmanian Board of the Medical Board of Australia, 16 November 2016
- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 22 November public hearing, received from Australian Health Practitioner Regulation Agency, 28

  November 2016

#### Correspondence

1 Response from Dietitians Association of Australia to adverse comments made during the public hearing on 1 November 2016

#### **Tabled Documents**

- Building Respect, Improving Patient Safety, RACS Action Plan on Discrimination, Bullying and Sexual Harassment in the Practice of Surgery, tabled by Royal Australasian College of Surgeons, at Sydney public hearing 1 November 2016
- 2 Let's Operate with Respect, campaign information, tabled by Royal Australasian College of Surgeons, at Sydney public hearing 1 November 2016